Load Control Valve
Technology for Safety of
mobile Machines
Load Holding Valves
Load Control Valves
Brake Valves
for Cylinder- and Motor Applications
Table of Content

Load Control Valves Type LHB
5
1.2 Type Code
Load control valves of TYPE LHB-4K could
also be used for the telescoping of mobile
cranes. Valves for this application have a
remarkable fine control range for accurate
and sensitive positioning. Moreover, the
pressure losses are reduced to a minimum
at maximum speed.
Machine Cranes
Task  telescoping
LHB
00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
00 Product group Load Control Valve Boom LHB
01 Design 4K 4N 3R 3T 3P 3E
02 Connection Cylinder
(Main control valve)
SAE 3/4“    – (DIN ISO 6162-1,SAE J518/1 (CODE61)) 04C
SAE 1“       – (DIN ISO 6162-1,SAE J518/1 (CODE61)) 04E
SAE 1/2“    – (DIN ISO 6162-2, SAE J518/2 (CODE62)) 05A
SAE 3/4“    – (DIN ISO 6162-2,SAE J518/2 (CODE62)) 05C
SAE 1“       – (DIN ISO 6162-2,SAE J518/2 (CODE62)) 05E
SAE 1 1/4“ – (DIN ISO 6162-2,SAE J518/2 (CODE62)) 05E
G 3/4“        – (DIN ISO 1179-1) 03E
03 Control spool [l/min] Spool design optimized for the specified volume flow
150 200 250 300 350
400 450 500 550 600
04 Pressure setting  [bar] Setting at a volume flow of 10 l/min 200 bar to 420 bar,
standard 420 bar XXX
05 Activation
HYP03B hydraulic proportional 24P002 24VDC proportional AMP Junior Timer plug
4K, 4N, 3R, 3T, 3P, 3E 3E
06 Opening level design 4K, 4N, 3R, 3T, 3P     [bar] 008
design 3E     [mA] 400
07 Damping
4K, 4N, 3R, 3T, 3P 00 no damping
3E 01 minor damping 02 medium damping 03 strong damping
08 Lowering speed limitation
yes 1
no 0
XXX – Predetermined characteristics XXX- Characteristics selectable by customer
Load Control Valves Type LHB
6 Safety Valve Technology for mobile Construction Machinery
2. Load Control Valves usable for oscillation-prone Cylinder Applications
Load Control Valves Type LHC
Load control valves LHC are usable for oscillation-prone cylinder applications operating at
volume flows up to 60 l/min (16 usgal/min) and a maximum pressure of 450 bar (6500 psi)
Multi-sectional booms moved by cylinders often tend to oscillations. When the damping is
insufficient this problem might also be caused by the piloting of the cylinder. Any thereby
caused reduction of the movement speed or pressure clamping of the cylinder is not necessary
when using WESSEL valves.
Hardened steel for housing and pistons ensure high durability and reliability!
Pressure valve type T: The pressure limiting valve is connected
to a separate tank line (recommended)
2.1 Applications
The valves have a lowering brake function
and a pressure valve function. The pressure

 vibration-free lowering
7
2.4 Type Code
2.3 Description
In order to achieve a vibration-free lowering, the valve
function is designed load independent. That means that
the load pressure has no valve-opening effect, as in simple
cartridge valves. The pressure relief function is completely
independent of the lowering function. The valve
characteristic is designed with vibration absorption.
In addition, a damping cartridge can be integrated into the
lowering function which allows only a slow opening of the
valve. Fast closing  is always guaranteed.
Damping cartridge
Ensures oscillation
free hydraulics
2.2 Designs
Type 3H
Connection and fastening on the
cylinder with a banjo bolt
Type 3N
Flanged mounting on the cylinder
with four bolts
Type 3D
Double lowering brake valve used for
the bottom and rod side, with banjo
bolts on the cylinder.
LHC
00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
00 Product group Load Control Valve Cylinder LHC
01 Design
Attached with a banjo bolt on the cylinder connection 3H
3SMounting with 4 bolts on the cylinder flange 3N
on request, please contact us 3D
02 Connection spring caps:
Port T
closed 000
AD16S 10R
AD12L 10F
M14x1,5 01D
G 3/8 03C
G 1/4 03B
03 Connection spring caps:
Port V
closed 000
AD12S 10P
AD6S 10M
AD12L 10F
M14x1,5 01D
G 3/8 03C
G 1/4 03B
04 Nominal volume flow l/min (optimized for the indicated volume flow) 6 10 20 25 40 60
05 Pressure setting Opening level of the pressure limiting valve  [bar] >200 ≤450 XXX
06 Damping
Standard damping 01
Strong damping 02
07 Pressure valve outlet to ...
Tank
T, V open T1, V1 closed T0
T, V1, V open T1 closed T1
Return line
V open T, T1, V1 closed V0
V, V1 open T,T1 closed V1
XXX – Predetermined characteristics XXX- Characteristics selectable by customer
Load Control Valves Type LHC
8 Safety Valve Technology for mobile Construction Machinery
3. Type LHW Load Control Valves usable for Motor Applications
Load Control Valves Type LHW
3.1 Applications
Features:
 Leakage free

rupture
 Vibration free lowering
3.4 Type Code
3.3 Description
Plug and Play
WESSEL load control valves are optimized for oscillation-prone applications, as the valves are working with special
measures for damping. A slight opening of the valve is always done with a low damping. By this a fast reaction of the
valve is achieved without clamping-in the hydro motor. Increasing control pressure also causes damping to increase. A fast
closing of the valve is always guaranteed, in order to attain a quick response to the operators command and to keep a
great safety standard.
Highlights
 quick setting to work
 optimized damping performance for challenging applications
 modification of damping performance does not affect the opening level
 opening level of the load control valve is independent from the load pressure
 even with high loads there is no sudden reach
 the piston opens with almost no hysteresis and the operator has a fairly direct handling of the load
LHW HYP03B 24S001
00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
00 Product group Load Control Valves LHW
01 Design 3D 3N 3P
02 Connection Motor / cylinder ISO 6162-2 (SAE J518 Code62) metric
SAE ¾“ 05C
SAE 1“ 05E
SAE 1¼“ 05G
03 Spool Design of the spool optimized for the specified volume
flow. Specifications in l/min
SAE ¾“ 200
SAE ¾“, SAE 1“ 250
SAE ¾“, SAE 1“, 1¼“ 300
SAE ¾“, SAE 1“, 1¼“ 350
SAE 1“, 1¼“ 400
SAE 1¼“ 500
SAE 1¼“ 550
SAE 1¼“ 600
04 Pressure setting
LHW-3N – no pressure setting 0
LHW-3D and LHW-3P - Opening level pressure valve at 10l/min in bar, 50bar to 420bar XXX
05 Activation hydraulic - proportional HYP03B
06 Damping (orifice selection)
minor damping 01
medium damping 02
strong damping 03
07 Opening pressure LHW-3D: pressure at port C:  standard 13 bar = 013 XXX
LHW-3P and LHW-3N: pressure at port X:  standard 16 bar = 016 XXX
08 Shift valve for mechanical brake 24VDC switching, standard plug 24S001
XXX – Predetermined characteristics XXX- Characteristics selectable by customer
Load Control Valves Type LHW
11
4. Type LBM Brake valves usable for Travel-, Track- and Winchdrives in open circuit
Brake valves of type LBM are used as
safety valves for applications with
hydraulic motors, like traction motors on
mobile or crawler excavators, as well as
winch motors. They protect the
hydraulic motor when going downhill or
pulling loads against excessive speeds
and possibly occurring cavitation on the
inlet side of the motor.
4.1 Applications
The brake valve is designed as a symmetrical spool
valve. The inlet flow into the connected hydro motor is
routed via patented flow diverters (1). Even with a
high damping these flow diverter valves allow a quick
reverse of the motor without circulating the oil flow
through the brake valve´s main piston (3). The brake
valve is designed flow-optimized and can be used for
volume flows up to 350 l/min with only small pressure
losses. That allows high driving speed with little power
loss. The braking function is regulated between 15 and
40 bar of inlet pressure. The piston motion is damped.

14 Safety Valve Technology for mobile Construction Machinery
Load Control Valves Type LBM
4.4 Type Code
LBM
00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
00 Productgroup LBM
01 Design
direct connection (Applications which need pressure limiting valves.
Check if existent in the motor.)
HMR-01 oder HMR-02 BG
75 / 105 / 135
00direct connection
(Applications where pressure limiting valves are not necessary)
A2FM80/61W-V…010;
A2FM90/61W-V…010;
A6VM80HZ3… 010;
A6VM107HZ3… 010
with function plate A
(contains pressure limiting valves for the protection of the motor)
A2FM80/61W-V…010;
A2FM90/61W-V…010;
A2FM80/61W-V…100;
A2FM90/61W-V…100;
A2FE80/16W-V…100;
A2FE90/61W-V…100;
A6VM80HZ3… 010;
A6VM107HZ3… 010
A1
with function plate B
(Pressure limiting valves are existent in motor. Function plate contains regula-
tor and flush ports)
A2FM80/61W-V…1810;
A2FM90/61W-V…1810;
A2FM80/61W-VAL 181;
A2FM90/61W-V… 181;
A6VM80HZ3… 010;
A6VM107HZ3… 010
B1
02 Spool Design of the spool optimized for the specified volume flow  [l/min]
160
250
03 Remaining opening
closed (required for winch applications) 00
open with diameter 1,2mm 12
open with diameter 1,6mm 16
open with diameter 1,8mm 18
open with diameter 2,0mm 20
04 Damping characteristics
damped opening, strong damping B1
damped opening, medium damping (orifice 0,25mm) B2
damped opening, minor damping (orifice 0,5mm) B3
damped closing,  strong damping C1
damped closing,  medium damping (orifice 0,25mm) C2
damped closing,  minor damping (orifice 0,5mm) C3
05 Flushing drain
closed S00
open with orifice 2,0mm S01
06 Stroke limitation
without stroke limitation L00
with stroke limitation L01
07 Idle Position
piston in idle position open (smooth stopping), 2 control edges 00
piston in idle position open (smooth stopping), 4 control edges 01
piston in idle position closed (smooth stopping), 2 control edges (required for winch applications) 11
piston in idle position closed (smooth stopping), 4 control edges (required for winch applications) 12
XXX – Predetermined characteristics XXX- Characteristics selectable by customer
Load Control Valves Type LBM
15
WESSEL-HYDRAULIK GmbH
Liebigstraße 8
26389 Wilhelmshaven Germany
Telefon +49 4421-9911 0
Telefax +49 4421-9911 29